THE DATASHEET OF
MP6543GL-P
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
MP6543
 12V, 2A, Three-Phase Power Stage
MP6543 Rev. 1.01 www.MonolithicPower.com 1
1/15/2020 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2020 MPS. All Rights Reserved.

1/15/2020 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2020 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Package Top Marking
MP6543GL*
QFN-24 (3mmx4mm) See Below MP6543AGL**
MP6543BGL***
* For Tape & Reel, add suffix –Z (e.g. MP6543GL–Z).
**For Tape & Reel, add suffix –Z (e.g. MP6543AGL–Z).
***For Tape & Reel, add suffix –Z (e.g. MP6543BGL–Z).
TOP MARKING (MP6543GL)
MP: MPS prefix
Y: Year code
W: Week code
6543: First four digits of the part number
LLL: Lot number
TOP MARKING (MP6543AGL)
MP: MPS prefix
Y: Year code
W: Week code
6543A: First five digits of the part number
LLL: Lot number
TOP MARKING (MP6543BGL)
MP: MPS prefix
Y: Year code
W: Week code
6543B: First five digits of the part number
LLL: Lot number
MP6543 – 12V, 2A, THREE-PHASE POWER STAGE
MP6543 Rev. 1.01 www.MonolithicPower.com 3
1/15/2020 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2020 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
PACKAGE REFERENCE
TOP VIEW
MP6543
TOP VIEW
MP6543A
TOP VIEW
MP6543B
QFN-24 (3mmx4mm)
PIN FUNCTIONS
Pin #
MP6543
Name
MP6543A
Name
MP6543B
Name
Description
1
ENA - - Enable input for phase A.
- LSA - Enable LS-FET for phase A.
- - HA Hall-sensor input, phase A.
2
ENB - - Enable input for phase B.
- LSB - Enable LS-FET for phase B.
- - HB Hall-sensor input, phase B.
3
ENC - - Enable input for phase C.
- LSC - Enable LS-FET for phase C.
- - HC Hall-sensor input, phase C.
4
PWMA - - PWM input for phase A.
- HSA - Enable HS-FET for phase A.
- - DIR
Logic input to determine the direction of motor torque
output.
5
PWMB - - PWM input for phase B.
- HSB - Enable HS-FET for phase B.
- - PWM External PWM control for speed/torque.
6
PWMC - - PWM input for phase C.